ORDINANCE NO. 2099

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN MAP FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS ADOPTED IN ORDINANCE NO. 930 AS HERETOFORE AMENDED.

WHEREAS, the Kirkland Planning Commission after public hearing thereon held, February 12, 1970, has recommended to the Kirkland City Council that the Comprehensive Plan Map for the City of Kirkland be amended as hereinafter set forth, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Kirkland did hold on the 16th day of March ,1970, a public hearing to consider said recommendation and following said hearing, did concur in the recommendation of the Kirkland Planning Commission, and

WHEREAS, the area of Kirkland subject to said recommended amendment and change in recommended land use is smaller than the council would normally consider for such amendment, nevertheless, the recommended change from multifamily to semi-public is consistent with the principals and policies set forth in the narrative text of the comprehensive plan as heretofore amended and appears to be in furtherence of the overall development of the City in accordance with said plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland, as follows:

Section 1. The comprehensive Plan Map of the City of Kirkland as adopted as part of the comprehensive plan of the City of Kirkland by Ordinance No. 930 as heretofore amended is hereby amended to show the recommended land use for lots 11, 12, 13, and 14, Block 117, Town of Kirkland, according to Plat thereof, records of King County, Washington to be changed from multi-family

to semi-public.

Section 2. The City Manger acting through the Director of Planning is hereby directed to cause such amended map to be prepared, certified and filed in the office of the Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk) for the City of Kirkland.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the Council and publication as required by law.

16th		by the City Council at regular meeting on the March ,1970.
of	The state of the s	in authentication thereof on the 16th day
		William T. Horde
		Mayor

Attest:

Director of Administration and Fimance (ex officio City Clerk)

Approved as to form:

City Attorney.